

SB0345/544630/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 345

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Environment" and substitute "Harford County"; and in line 4, after "authority" insert "in Harford County".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, strike "The" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (G) OF THIS SECTION, THE"; in line 18, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "SEVEN"; and in line 20, strike "The" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (G) OF THIS SECTION, THE".

On page 2, in line 4, strike "SEVEN" and substitute "FIVE"; and after line 15, insert:

"(G) IN HARFORD COUNTY:

(1) THE NUMBER OF DIRECTORS OF THE AUTHORITY IS THE GREATER OF:

(i) SEVEN; OR

(ii) THE NUMBER OF MEMBER POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS.

(2) THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR THE AUTHORITY SHALL PROVIDE FOR THE APPORTIONING OF THE DIRECTORS BETWEEN OR AMONG THE MEMBER SUBDIVISIONS IF THE NUMBER OF POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS IS LESS THAN SEVEN."